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California Department 
ofHealth Services 

Maternal Child and 
Adolescent Health/Office 
of Family Planning 

1615 Capital Avenue  
MS 8306 
PO Box 997420 
Sacramento, CA95899-7420 

Leona Shields 
 

Phone: 916-650-0368 
FAX: 916-650-0304 

Leona.Shields@cdph.ca.gov 
 

REGION #1/3 
Diana Nguyen 

NorthCoast Perinatal 
Access System 
 

UCSFDepartment of Family Health Care 
Nursing – Box 0606 
2 Koret Way, N411Y 
San Francisco, CA94143-0606 

Mary Lynch 
 
 
 

Phone: 415-476-9491  
FAX: 415-753-2161  
 

mary.lynch@nursing.ucsf.edu 
 

REGION #1/3 
Diana Nguyen 

NorthCoast Perinatal 
Access System 

UCSFDepartment of Family Health Care 
Nursing – Box 0606 
2 Koret Way, N411Y 
San Francisco, CA94143-0606 

Suzanne Cervantes Phone: 415-476-3868 
FAX:415-476-6514 

suzanne.cervantes@nursing.ucsf.
edu 
 

REGION #2 
Diana Nguyen 

Northeastern California 
Perinatal Outreach 
Program 

5151 F Street, 2 South,  
Sacramento, CA95819-3295 
 

Arlene Cullum Phone: 916-733-8442 
FAX: 916-733-1728  

culluma@sutterhealth.org 
 

REGION #2 
Diana Nguyen 

Northeastern California 
Perinatal Outreach 
Program 

5151 F Street, 2 South,  
Sacramento, CA95819-3295 
 

Kristi Gabel Phone: 916-733-1861  
 ext 12151 
FAX: 916-733-1728 

gabelkt@sutterhealth.org 

REGION #4 
Megan Barrett 
 

Mid-Coastal California 
Perinatal Outreach Prog 

MedicalSchool Office Bldg 
251 Campus Drive MC 5415 
Stanford, CA 94305 

Barb Murphy Phone: 650-723-4822 
FAX: 650-721-5751 
Cell: 510-648-6833 

barbar@stanford.edu 
 

REGION #4 
Megan Barrett 
 

Mid-Coastal California 
Perinatal Outreach Prog 

750 Welch Rd, Suite 224 
Palo Alto, CA94304 

Nancy Peterson Program Line 
Phone: 650-723-5763 
Direct Line 
Phone: 650-723-4849 
FAX: 650-723-2829 

nursenp@stanford.edu 
 

REGION #5 
Megan Barrett 

 

San Joaquin/Sierra 
Regional Perinatal 
Program 

1625 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 155 
Fresno, CA93710 

Julie Barker Phone: 559-244-4512 
FAX: 559-221-6219 

jbarker@healthcollaborative.org 

REGION #6 
Megan Barrett 

Perinatal Advisory Council 
PAC/LAC 

5530 Corbin Ave. Suite 323 
Tarzana, CA91356 

Cindy Fahey 
Lisa Pettinato 
Naveen Sangwan 

Phone: 818-708-2850 
FAX:818-708-2950 

cfahey@paclac.org 
lpettinato@paclac.org 
nsangwan@paclac.org 

REGION #6.1 
Megan Barrett 

 

Perinatal Outreach 
Program 
 

Long BeachMemorialMedicalCenter 
2801 Atlantic Ave. 
Long Beach, CA90806 

Connie Von Kohler 
 

Phone: 562-933-8136 
FAX:562-989-8679 

cvonkohler@memorialcare.org 
 

REGION #6.2 
Megan Barrett 

 

SouthBay Perinatal 
Access Project  
 

1124 West Carson St. Bldg. L-5 
Torrance, CA90502 

 
Melissa Shin 

 
Phone: 310-222-3654 
FAX: 310-618-6892 

 
mshin@labiomed.org 
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REGION #6.7 
Diana Nguyen 

Community Perinatal 
Network 

22875 Savi Ranch Parkway, Suite I  
Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 
 

D. Lisa Bollman  
 

Community 
Perinatal Network 
Tel:  (714) 921-
9755 
Fax: (714) 921-
9766 
 

lisa@perinatalnetwork.org 
 

REGION #6.7 
Diana Nguyen 

Community Perinatal 
Network 

22875 Savi Ranch Parkway, Suite I  
Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 
 

Kevin Van Otterloo Community 
Perinatal Network 
Tel:  (714) 921-
9755 
Fax: (714) 921-
9766 
 

kevin@perinatalnetwork.org 

REGION #6.7 
Diana Nguyen 

Community Perinatal 
Network 

22875 Savi Ranch Parkway, Suite I  
Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 
 

Lucy Van Otterloo Community 
Perinatal Network 
Tel:  (714) 921-
9755 
Fax: (714) 921-
9766 
 

lucy@perinatalnetwork.org 

REGION #7 
Megan Barrett 
 

Inland Counties Regional 
Perinatal Programs 

LLUMC/Regional Programs 
11215 Mountain View Ave.,  
Suite 179,Loma Linda, CA92354 

Gretchen Page 
 
Andrea Rodriguez 

Phone: 909-558-3996 
FAX:909-558-3935 
Phone: 909-558-4000 
Ext.:35580 

gpage@llu.edu 
 
anlrodriguez@llu.edu  

REGION #8 
Genellee Ebreo-Paras 

OrangeCountyRegional 
Perinatal Program 

MOMSOrangeCounty,RPPC/OCPC 
1128 W Santa Ana Blvd 
Santa Ana, CA92703 

Sadie Sacks Phone: 714-352-3401 
FAX: 714-972-9925 

ssacks@momsorangecounty.org 

REGION #9 
Genellee Ebros-Paras 

San Diego & Imperial 
Regional Perinatal System 

7835 Trade Street, Suite 100 
San Diego, CA92121 

George Knapp Phone:858-536-5090 
FAX: 858-536-5099 

gsknapp@ucsd.edu 
 

REGION #10 
 

Kaiser Permanente – 
Northern CA 

1950 Franklin St 19
th

 floor 
Oakland, CA94612 

Linda J Monte Phone: 510-987-4406 
 

linda.j.monte@kp.org 

REGION # 11 
 

Kaiser Permanente – 
Southern CA 
 

Patient Care Services 
393 E. Walnut St.7

th
 Floor 

Pasadena, CA91188 

Bonnie M Tann-
Demmin 

Phone: 626-405-7114 Bonnie.M.Tann-Demmin@kp.org 
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IMPORTANT CONTACTS 

MCAH (CDPH) Nursing  Consultant III  Specialist  (CDAPP & RPPC) 
Policy Section 
Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health/Office of Family Planning 
1615 Capitol Avenue, MS 8306 ,P.O. Box 997420 Sacramento, CA 95899-7420  

Leona Shields PHN, MN,  CNP 
Phone: (916) 650-0368 
Fax: (916) 650-0304 
Leona.Shields@cdph.ca.gov 

Guey-Shiang Tsay, RN, MSN 
Phone: (916) 650-0374 
Fax: (916) 650-0304 
guey-shiang.Tsay@cdph.ca.gov 

MCAH (CDPH) Acting Chief 
P.O. Box 942732,1615 Capitol Avenue, MS 8305 
Sacramento, CA 94234-7320 

Shabbir Ahmad, DVM, MS, PHD 
Phone: (916) 650-0365  
Fax: (916) 650-0305 

Shabbir.ahmad@cdph.ca.gov 

MCAH (CDPH) Policy Section 
P.O. Box 997420-MS-8300 
1615 Capitol Avenue, Sacramento, 94234-7420 

Connie Mitchell, M.D, MPH 
Phone: (916) 650-0386 
Fax: (916) 650-0305 

Connie.mitchell@cdph.ca.gov 
 

MCAH (CDPH) Research Scientist 
Epidemiology 
California Department of Health Services, MS 8304 P.O. Box 997420, Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 

Renato Littaua, DVM, MPVM 
Phone: (916) 445-0553 
rlittaua@dhs.ca.gov 

Carina Saraiva 
Phone: (916) 650-0359 
carina.saraiva@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, California Department of Health Services, California Diabetes Program 
1616 Capitol Avenue 
Ste. 74.317, MS 7211 
P.O.Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 

Susan Lopez-Payan,Acting Chief 
California Diabetes Program 
California Department of Public Health 
Phone: (916) 552-9942 ;Fax: (916) 552-9988  

susan.lopez-payan@cdph.ca.gov 
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